

FEE POLICY

ENROLMENT

Upon enrolment you will be invoiced for the year in total. This will include the 4 terms of lessons, costume hire, concert fees and enrolment. Your invoice is due on 24/11/22 and is divided into fortnightly payments which will be direct debited on Thursdays. If you do not receive your invoice within one week of enrolment please email admin to have it resent. The cost of enrolment is \$30. You will receive a customer portal link which allows you to check your account online.

PAYMENT

Fees are paid using direct debit and are paid fortnightly on Thursdays. Fees must remain up to date to allow attendance. All fees must be paid for regardless of attendance unless you have an injury preventing you from dancing longer than 2 weeks and a doctors certificate is provided.

You can save \$300 in total off your fees if you submit your Creative and 2 x Active kids vouchers. We are unable to refund these.

CHANGES TO ENROLMENT

You can enrol into a new class at any time. Cancelling classes may only be done at the end of Term 1 and 2. Our classes are capped for the benefit of the students so once you start a term you are committing to that spot for the entire term and refunds are not given for mid term cancellations. Once Term 3 starts we do not offer refunds for cancellations as you are making a commitment to participate in the concert routines and will have a costume organised.

CONCERT FEES

Costume hire is \$45 for child, \$50 for adult and \$55 for plus for all except Ballet which is an additional \$10. Each student also pays a \$40 concert fee which includes rehearsals, supervision on the day and a participation medal at the end of the year. Each student will also receive a concert t-shirt which is \$30 for child and \$35 for adult sizes.





TERM FEES

TODDLERS

1 class - \$160

2 classes - \$260

3 classes - \$350

4 classes - \$430

Membership - \$500

PRESCHOOLERS

1 class - \$180

2 classes - \$280

3 classes - \$370

4 classes - \$450

Membership - \$520

6 YEARS AND ABOVE

1 class - \$120

2 classes - \$220

3 classes - \$310

4 classes - \$390

5 classes - \$460

6 classes - \$520

Membership - \$600

Family Membership - \$1500

Soloist - \$150

Dance Private - \$300

Singing Private - \$350

